

NINA FEE SCHEDULE FROM 1 JULY 2020

- If you are over 65 years of age, (or 50 years and over for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander people) registered with MYAGEDCARE and NINA is authorised by MYAGEDCARE to provide services to you under the Commonwealth Home Support Program (CHSP)
- If you are under 65 years of age you may be eligible for the NSW Community Transport Program.
- If you receive a HOME CARE PACKAGE please speak to a staff member for full cost recovery rates.
- For economic hardship please speak to the manager to arrange alternatives

Payment accepted at time of booking via eftpos, account, or cash (at office)

Individual transport

Return trip from pick up point to drop off point.

Trip range	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Kilometres	<5	6<10	11<15	16<20	21<25	26<30	31<40	41<50	51<60	61<70	71<80	81<90
Cost	\$6	\$8	\$11	\$14	\$18	\$22	\$28	\$35	\$42	\$49	\$56	\$63

Examples

Helensburgh to Miranda is 32 km. Return cost is \$28. Stanwell Park to Wollongong is 43 km. Return cost is \$35.

Individual social support

There will be no charge if staying in your own home for one on one social support. If you go to out for coffee or shopping you will be charged for transport at the same rates as individual transport schedule.

Frozen Meals

- \$8.00 dinner, \$2.50 dessert/soup
- There is no delivery charge



GROUP ACTIVITIES

Group transport e.g. shopping trips, small and large social outings

- Based on kilometre distance from Seacliff Bridge to destination in one direction
- Fares in schedule below are return fares.

Trip zone	Α	В	С	D
Kilometres	<30	31<60	61<90	91 or more
Cost	\$5	\$10	\$15	\$20

Example

Shopping trip to Bunnings Bellambi is \$5 for all passengers regardless of the suburb that they get picked up from.

Shoppig trip to Shellharbour Shopping is \$10 for all passengers regardless of the suburb that they get picked up from.

Group social activities e,g, CAFÉ Club, Craft group, Chess.

Costs vary depending if you need transport one way (single) to the activity or both ways (return).

Trip range	CAFÉ	Club at T	radies	(Craft grou	р	Chess group		
Transport	none	single	return	none	single	return	none	single	return
Cost	\$23	\$25.50	\$28	\$2	\$4.50	\$7	\$2	\$4.50	\$7

On the days CAFÉ has an outing, clients will be charged \$5 for transport plus the cost of the outing which will vary.

You will be told the total cost BEFORE you decide if you will go on the outing.